



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10289/2020 with CM APPLs. 32551-32552/2020

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD. Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, G.P.
for R-1/UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
11.12.2020

The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prateek Jalan) could not assemble today.

List on 15th December, 2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 11, 2020

j'