



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 10289/2020, C.M.No. 32552/2020

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Jitender Singh,
Mr. Akshay Soni, Mr. Abhay Pratap
Singh & Ms. Mohina Anand,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit, Mr. Prashant Rana,
Mr. Farman Ali, Mr. Shahanullah,
Mr. Aditya Hooda & Mr. Kishan
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

25.02.2021

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. Ms. Bani Dikshit, who appears for the respondents, seeks an accommodation on the ground that a family member of Mr. Ravi Prakash, is not well.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 06.05.2021.
3. In the meanwhile, the registry will place on record the counter-affidavit filed by the respondents. Since a copy of the same has already been served on Mr. Ankit Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner, he will file a rejoinder within three weeks from today.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2021/ssc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)