



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10289/2020 & CM Nos.32552/2020, 21626/2021

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Jitendra Singh and Mr.Ankit Jain,
Mr.Akshy Soni, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Ravi Prakash, CGSC, Mr.Varun
Agarwal, Ms.Shruti shivkumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

01.02.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Since this Court was busy hearing part heard matters in the post lunch session, the present matter could not be heard.

List on 4th April, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2022/Arya