



\$~A-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10289/2020 & CM APPL.32552/2020 and 21626/2021**

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ramesh Singh, Sr.Advocate with
Jitendera Singh, Mr.Ankit Jain and
Mr.Akshay Soni, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ravi Prakash, Advocate with
Ms.Shruti Shivkumar, and Mr.Taha
Yasin, Advocates.
Mr.Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Govt.
Pleader for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

Mr.Ramesh Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, prays for
and is permitted to place on record a convenience volume containing all the
relevant provisions as well as judgments within two weeks.

List on 12th May, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 4, 2022/TS