



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10289/2020, CM APPL. 32552/2020 & CM APPL.
21626/2021

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ramesh Singh, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Jitendra Singh, Mr.Ankit Jain,
Mr.Anshuman Sahri and Mr.Akshay
Soni, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Taha Yasin, Advocate for Mr.
Ravi Prakash, CGSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **06.07.2022**

Mr. Ravi Prakash, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 is stated
to be in a personal difficulty.

In the interests of justice, list on 23rd August, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 06, 2022/msh