



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10289/2020 & CM APPLs. 32552/2020 and 216262021

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Jitendra Singh, Mr. Ankit Jain,
Mr. Anshuman Sahri and Mr. Akshay
Soni, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Ms bani
Dixit, Ms Shruti Shiv Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
23.08.2022

%

List on 06th October, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 23, 2022

pkv