



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10289/2020**

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Kumar Abhishek and Mr. Subham
Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Mr. Waize Ali
Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr.
Maulik Khurana, Mr. Varun Pratap
and Mr. Kartik Bajal, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 13.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 08, 2024/cl