



\$~13 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10289/2020

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jitendra Singh and Mr.
Anshumaan Sahni, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Ojha , SSC and Mr.Dipak
Raj, Adv.

(14)

+ W.P.(C) 16640/2022, CM APPL. 41059/2023, CM APPL.
41062/2023, CM APPL. 41065/2023, CM APPL. 41068/2023, CM
APPL. 41070/2023

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jitendra Singh and Mr.
Anshumaan Sahni, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Ojha , SSC and Mr.Dipak
Raj, Adv.
Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC And Mr.
Aryan Pathak Adv. for R-1

(15)

+ W.P.(C) 16647/2022, CM APPL. 41049/2023, CM APPL.
41050/2023, CM APPL. 41053/2023, CM APPL. 41054/2023, CM
APPL. 41061/2023

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jitendra Singh and Mr.
Anshumaan Sahni, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Ojha , SSC and Mr.Dipak
Raj, Adv.



Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC
Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC And Mr.
Aryan Pathak Adv. for R-1

(16)

+ W.P.(C) 17186/2022

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jitendra Singh and Mr.
Anshumaan Sahni, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC
Mr.Anurag Ojha , SSC and Mr.Dipak
Raj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

1. The Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 10.08.2026 in the Supplementary List.
3. A Photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s).

BY ORDER

(PRIVATE SECRETARY)

JULY 30, 2026

Pallavi